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Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham purple 765 70 70 70 70 56 58 56 48 58 53 50 50 56

2 Warwickshire grey 591 60 0 60 60 52 46 28 47 46 54 50 54 34

3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 561 50 50 50 50 31 30 46 45 46 43 42 42 36

4 Shropshire green 501 40 60 30 30 39 36 38 44 30 34 34 34 52

5 Staffordshire orange 404 30 40 40 40 32 40 30 0 30 26 34 30 32



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham purple 765 70 70 70 70 56 58 56 48 58 53 50 50 56

2 Warwickshire grey 591 60 0 60 60 52 46 28 47 46 54 50 54 34

3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 561 50 50 50 50 31 30 46 45 46 43 42 42 36

4 Shropshire green 501 40 60 30 30 39 36 38 44 30 34 34 34 52

5 Staffordshire orange 404 30 40 40 40 32 40 30 0 30 26 34 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Rydell Day 2LR 21.6 21.7 21.7 1 30
1 Rydell Day S 10.03 0.00 9.91 9.68 10.03 1 30
2 Andrew Hughes VJ 46 47 47 45 47 3 26
3 Kane Densley SB 91 91 1 30
4 Ross James S 8.40 9.48 9.39 9.64 9.64 2 28
5 Adam Lubin HJ 1.43 1.43 1 30
6 Ashley Guest 4LR 47.8 47.3 47.3 2 28
6 Ashley Guest STJ 6.40 6.45 6.26 6.40 6.45 2 28
7 Jason Bennett 4LR 48.1 46.8 46.8 1 30
7 Jason Bennett SLJ 2.04 2.18 2.26 2.26 2.26 3 26
8 Oliver Ward STJ 6.12 6.22 6.10 6.02 6.22 5 22
9 Tom Clancy 6LR 1:15.2 1:15.2 1 30
9 Tom Clancy SLJ 2.16 2.06 2.07 2.18 2.18 4 24

10 Joshua Lowe 2LR 22.8 22.5 22.5 3 26
10 Joshua Lowe VJ 51 49 52 49 52 1 30
11 Shanley Garner HJ 1.20 1.20 7 18
12 Oliver Griffiths 6LR 1:18.9 1:18.9 3 26
12 Oliver Griffiths SB 74 74 4= 23



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham purple 765 70 70 70 70 56 58 56 48 58 53 50 50 56

2 Warwickshire grey 591 60 0 60 60 52 46 28 47 46 54 50 54 34

3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 561 50 50 50 50 31 30 46 45 46 43 42 42 36

4 Shropshire green 501 40 60 30 30 39 36 38 44 30 34 34 34 52

5 Staffordshire orange 404 30 40 40 40 32 40 30 0 30 26 34 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Nick Wilson 6LR 1:20.5 1:20.5 5 22
13 Nick Wilson SLJ 1.70 1.72 1.74 1.76 1.76 10 12
14 Tom Southam 2LR 24.5 0.0 24.5 9 14
14 Tom Southam SB 71 71 6 20
15 Thomas Maund STJ 0.00 5.92 6.28 6.12 6.28 3 26
16 Martyn Bowles HJ 1.35 1.35 4 24
17 Matthew Glover STJ 5.52 5.60 5.76 5.90 5.90 8 16
18 Harry Davies 4LR 51.3 0.0 51.3 8 16
18 Harry Davies VJ 46 46 44 46 46 6 20
19 Jacob Smith S 7.56 7.77 7.18 8.03 8.03 5 22
20 Jake Moleneaux SLJ 2.20 2.24 2.30 2.32 2.32 1 30
21 Thomas Fellowes S 8.31 8.62 8.51 7.91 8.62 4 24
22 Simeon Clarence 6LR 1:20.4 1:20.4 4 24
22 Simeon Clarence HJ 1.30 1.30 5= 21
23 Dan Hall 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 7= 17
23 Dan Hall SB 74 74 4= 23
24 Ben Stephens 4LR 52.1 0.0 52.1 9 14
24 Ben Stephens VJ 41 37 41 41 41 8 16



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham purple 765 70 70 70 70 56 58 56 48 58 53 50 50 56

2 Warwickshire grey 591 60 0 60 60 52 46 28 47 46 54 50 54 34

3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 561 50 50 50 50 31 30 46 45 46 43 42 42 36

4 Shropshire green 501 40 60 30 30 39 36 38 44 30 34 34 34 52

5 Staffordshire orange 404 30 40 40 40 32 40 30 0 30 26 34 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Kyle Gladwin S 4.55 4.88 4.79 4.35 4.88 9 14
26 Peter Stringer 2LR 23.7 23.5 23.5 5 22
26 Peter Stringer VJ 47 44 46 42 47 4 24
27 Arthur Charlesworth 6LR 1:23.6 1:23.6 6 20
27 Arthur Charlesworth SB 63 63 7 18
28 Richard Godfrey 4LR 53.3 0.0 53.3 10 12
28 Richard Godfrey SLJ 1.90 1.88 1.88 1.88 1.90 9 14
29 James Morris 6LR 1:24.0 1:24.0 7 18
29 James Morris S 5.43 6.06 5.65 5.77 6.06 8 16
30 Bradley Coldwell 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 7= 17
30 Bradley Coldwell STJ 6.02 6.10 6.00 6.12 6.12 6 20
31 Patrick Clarke VJ 47 46 46 47 47 2 28
32 Josh Merret HJ 1.43 1.43 2 28
33 George Robinson SB 62 62 8 16
34 Charlie Barnett 4LR 50.0 50.2 50.2 4 24
34 Charlie Barnett SLJ 2.00 2.04 2.06 2.08 2.08 6 20
35 Edward Ellis Cooper STJ 5.30 5.55 5.40 5.32 5.55 9 14
36 Mark Bishton HJ 1.20 1.20 8 16



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham purple 765 70 70 70 70 56 58 56 48 58 53 50 50 56

2 Warwickshire grey 591 60 0 60 60 52 46 28 47 46 54 50 54 34

3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 561 50 50 50 50 31 30 46 45 46 43 42 42 36

4 Shropshire green 501 40 60 30 30 39 36 38 44 30 34 34 34 52

5 Staffordshire orange 404 30 40 40 40 32 40 30 0 30 26 34 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Adam White 2LR 25.7 0.0 25.7 10 12
37 Adam White SB 55 55 10 12
38 Callum Fling 4LR 50.5 52.5 52.5 5 22
38 Callum Fling STJ 5.80 5.92 5.78 5.96 5.96 7 18
39 Paul Fradley 4LR 51.2 0.0 51.2 7 18
39 Paul Fradley S 4.24 4.76 4.30 4.49 4.76 10 12
40 James Davies VJ 42 40 40 41 42 7 18
41 Jonathon Whithurst 6LR 1:32.2 1:32.2 9 14
41 Jonathon Whithurst STJ 4.65 0.00 4.76 4.68 4.76 10 12
42 Chris Whitehurst VJ 36 33 38 36 38 9 14
43 Patrick Thomas SLJ 1.92 1.94 1.86 1.92 1.94 8 16
44 James Bachess 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 6 20
44 James Bachess SLJ 1.78 2.02 2.04 1.98 2.04 7 18
45 Charlie Venables S 6.42 5.68 5.73 6.37 6.42 7 18
46 James Tonks 6LR 1:28.5 1:28.5 8 16
46 James Tonks SB 58 58 9 14



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham purple 765 70 70 70 70 56 58 56 48 58 53 50 50 56

2 Warwickshire grey 591 60 0 60 60 52 46 28 47 46 54 50 54 34

3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 561 50 50 50 50 31 30 46 45 46 43 42 42 36

4 Shropshire green 501 40 60 30 30 39 36 38 44 30 34 34 34 52

5 Staffordshire orange 404 30 40 40 40 32 40 30 0 30 26 34 30 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Ciarian Wardle 2LR 22.3 22.2 22.2 2 28
49 Ciarian Wardle HJ 1.40 1.40 3 26
50 Alex Grant 2LR 23.1 23.1 23.1 4 24
50 Alex Grant VJ 46 46 45 46 46 5 22
51 Patrick Mills 6LR 1:15.9 1:15.9 2 28
51 Patrick Mills S 7.06 7.69 7.15 6.85 7.69 6 20
52 Jackson Goodrum S 9.10 8.69 0.00 0.00 9.10 3 26
53 Rory Sinnot 4LR 51.0 0.0 51.0 6 20
53 Rory Sinnot SLJ 2.28 2.08 2.30 0.00 2.30 2 28
54 Adam Wright 4LR 48.1 47.4 47.4 3 26
54 Adam Wright STJ 0.00 6.00 6.16 6.22 6.22 4 24
55 Luke Townsend SB 83 83 2= 27
56 Patrick Eaves 6LR 0.0 0.0
56 Patrick Eaves VJ 25 0 0 0 25 10 12
57 Connor Lawson Evans HJ 1.30 1.30 5= 21
58 Cyril Okpoti STJ 0.00 6.62 6.58 6.62 6.62 1 30
59 Jordan Broome SLJ 2.10 2.06 2.08 2.04 2.10 5 22
60 Luke Beardsmore SB 83 83 2= 27



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham purple 1:13.7 0.0 1:13.7 70.0
2 06 Warwickshire grey 1:15.0 0.0 1:15.0 60.0
3 02 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 1:18.3 0.0 1:18.3 50.0
4 03 Shropshire green 1:20.9 0.0 1:20.9 40.0
5 05 Staffordshire orange 1:26.2 0.0 1:26.2 30.0



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham purple 56
2 Warwickshire grey 52
3 Shropshire green 39
4 Staffordshire orange 32
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 31

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham purple 1 Rydell Day 21.7 30
2 Warwickshire grey 49 Ciarian Wardle 22.2 28
3 Birmingham purple 10 Joshua Lowe 22.5 26
4 Warwickshire grey 50 Alex Grant 23.1 24
5 Shropshire green 26 Peter Stringer 23.5 22
6 Staffordshire orange 44 James Bachess 23.8 20

7= Here'shire & Wor'shire red 23 Dan Hall 24.0 17
7= Shropshire green 30 Bradley Coldwell 24.0 17
9 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 14 Tom Southam 24.5 14

10 Staffordshire orange 37 Adam White 25.7 12



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham purple 58
2 Warwickshire grey 46
3 Staffordshire orange 40
4 Shropshire green 36
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham purple 7 Jason Bennett 46.8 30
2 Birmingham purple 6 Ashley Guest 47.3 28
3 Warwickshire grey 54 Adam Wright 47.4 26
4 Shropshire green 34 Charlie Barnett 50.2 24
5 Staffordshire orange 38 Callum Fling 52.5 22
6 Warwickshire grey 53 Rory Sinnot 51.0 20
7 Staffordshire orange 39 Paul Fradley 51.2 18
8 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 18 Harry Davies 51.3 16
9 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 24 Ben Stephens 52.1 14

10 Shropshire green 28 Richard Godfrey 53.3 12



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham purple 56
2 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 46
3 Shropshire green 38
4 Staffordshire orange 30
5 Warwickshire grey 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham purple 9 Tom Clancy 1:15.2 30
2 Warwickshire grey 51 Patrick Mills 1:15.9 28
3 Birmingham purple 12 Oliver Griffiths 1:18.9 26
4 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 22 Simeon Clarence 1:20.4 24
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 13 Nick Wilson 1:20.5 22
6 Shropshire green 27 Arthur Charlesworth 1:23.6 20
7 Shropshire green 29 James Morris 1:24.0 18
8 Staffordshire orange 46 James Tonks 1:28.5 16
9 Staffordshire orange 41 Jonathon Whithurst 1:32.2 14

Warwickshire grey 56 Patrick Eaves 0.0 0



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham purple 1:37.4 0.0 1:37.4 70.0
2 03 Shropshire green 1:40.6 0.0 1:40.6 60.0
3 02 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 1:44.3 0.0 1:44.3 50.0
4 05 Staffordshire orange 1:48.1 0.0 1:48.1 40.0



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham purple 46.0 0.0 46.0 70.0
2 06 Warwickshire grey 46.9 0.0 46.9 60.0
3 02 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 47.7 0.0 47.7 50.0
4 05 Staffordshire orange 48.1 0.0 48.1 40.0
5 03 Shropshire green 48.9 0.0 48.9 30.0



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham purple 1:29.7 0.0 1:29.7 70.0
2 06 Warwickshire grey 1:30.4 0.0 1:30.4 60.0
3 02 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 1:34.4 0.0 1:34.4 50.0
4 05 Staffordshire orange 1:36.0 0.0 1:36.0 40.0
5 03 Shropshire green 1:36.1 0.0 1:36.1 30.0



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

Staffordshire orange 0
1 Birmingham purple 48
2 Warwickshire grey 47
3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 45
4 Shropshire green 44

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham purple 5 Adam Lubin 1.43 30
2 Shropshire green 32 Josh Merret 1.43 28
3 Warwickshire grey 49 Ciarian Wardle 1.40 26
4 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 16 Martyn Bowles 1.35 24

5= Here'shire & Wor'shire red 22 Simeon Clarence 1.30 21
5= Warwickshire grey 57 Connor Lawson Evans 1.30 21
7 Birmingham purple 11 Shanley Garner 1.20 18
8 Shropshire green 36 Mark Bishton 1.20 16



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham purple 58
2= Here'shire & Wor'shire red 46
2= Warwickshire grey 46
4= Shropshire green 30
4= Staffordshire orange 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham purple 1 Rydell Day 10.03 30
2 Birmingham purple 4 Ross James 9.64 28
3 Warwickshire grey 52 Jackson Goodrum 9.10 26
4 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 21 Thomas Fellowes 8.62 24
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 19 Jacob Smith 8.03 22
6 Warwickshire grey 51 Patrick Mills 7.69 20
7 Staffordshire orange 45 Charlie Venables 6.42 18
8 Shropshire green 29 James Morris 6.06 16
9 Shropshire green 25 Kyle Gladwin 4.88 14

10 Staffordshire orange 39 Paul Fradley 4.76 12



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Warwickshire grey 54
2 Birmingham purple 53
3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 43
4 Shropshire green 34
5 Staffordshire orange 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Birmingham purple 3 Kane Densley 91 30
2= Warwickshire grey 55 Luke Townsend 83 27
2= Warwickshire grey 60 Luke Beardsmore 83 27
4= Birmingham purple 12 Oliver Griffiths 74 23
4= Here'shire & Wor'shire red 23 Dan Hall 74 23
6 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 14 Tom Southam 71 20
7 Shropshire green 27 Arthur Charlesworth 63 18
8 Shropshire green 33 George Robinson 62 16
9 Staffordshire orange 46 James Tonks 58 14

10 Staffordshire orange 37 Adam White 55 12



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Birmingham purple 50
1= Warwickshire grey 50
3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 42
4= Shropshire green 34
4= Staffordshire orange 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 20 Jake Moleneaux 2.32 30
2 Warwickshire grey 53 Rory Sinnot 2.30 28
3 Birmingham purple 7 Jason Bennett 2.26 26
4 Birmingham purple 9 Tom Clancy 2.18 24
5 Warwickshire grey 59 Jordan Broome 2.10 22
6 Shropshire green 34 Charlie Barnett 2.08 20
7 Staffordshire orange 44 James Bachess 2.04 18
8 Staffordshire orange 43 Patrick Thomas 1.94 16
9 Shropshire green 28 Richard Godfrey 1.90 14

10 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 13 Nick Wilson 1.76 12



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Warwickshire grey 54
2 Birmingham purple 50
3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 42
4 Shropshire green 34
5 Staffordshire orange 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire grey 58 Cyril Okpoti 6.62 30
2 Birmingham purple 6 Ashley Guest 6.45 28
3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 15 Thomas Maund 6.28 26
4 Warwickshire grey 54 Adam Wright 6.22 24
5 Birmingham purple 8 Oliver Ward 6.22 22
6 Shropshire green 30 Bradley Coldwell 6.12 20
7 Staffordshire orange 38 Callum Fling 5.96 18
8 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 17 Matthew Glover 5.90 16
9 Shropshire green 35 Edward Ellis Cooper 5.55 14

10 Staffordshire orange 41 Jonathon Whithurst 4.76 12



Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 1 Feb 2009

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham purple 56
2 Shropshire green 52
3 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 36
4 Warwickshire grey 34
5 Staffordshire orange 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham purple 10 Joshua Lowe 52 30
2 Shropshire green 31 Patrick Clarke 47 28
3 Birmingham purple 2 Andrew Hughes 47 26
4 Shropshire green 26 Peter Stringer 47 24
5 Warwickshire grey 50 Alex Grant 46 22
6 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 18 Harry Davies 46 20
7 Staffordshire orange 40 James Davies 42 18
8 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 24 Ben Stephens 41 16
9 Staffordshire orange 42 Chris Whitehurst 38 14

10 Warwickshire grey 56 Patrick Eaves 25 12


	West Midlands Regional Final
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	Birmingham
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